# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Docket Number: 75704

Petitioner:

VICTOR & ROBIN JANEWAY

v.

Respondent:

WELD COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been accepted by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

#### FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R7700499

Category: Valuation/Protest Appeal Property Type: Residential

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2019 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2019 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

**Total Value:** \$320,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

### **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2019 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Weld County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

## **DATED** this 1st day of October 2019.

#### **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

Diane M. DeVries

Dura a. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Debra A. Baumbach

SEAL 2

# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 75704 Single County Schedule		1499	Western words	2019 OCT - I	Fii 2: 38
STIPULATION (As to Ta	ax Year 201	9	Actual Value	;)	
Victor Janeway				1	
Petitioner,					
VS.					
WELD	COUNTY E	BOARD	OF EQUAL	IZATION,	
Respondent.					
year 2019 va Assessment Appeals to Petitioner(s) and	enter its order ba Respondent agre subject to this stip	ject pro sed on e and s	perty, and jo this stipulation tipulate as for is described	ointly move the	
2. The subject p property).	roperty is classifie	ed as		ential	
3. The County A subject property for tax	ssessor originally year2019	assigne	ed the followi	ing actual valu	ue to the
	Land Improvements Total	\$ \$ \$	52,000 282,119 334,119	.00	
4. After a timely valued the subject prop	appeal to the Boa erty as follows:	ard of E	qualization,	the Board of I	Equalization
	Land Improvements Total	\$ <sub>.</sub> \$	52,000 <u></u>	00	

<ol><li>After further review and negotiation</li><li>Equalization agree to the following tax year</li></ol>	n, Petitioner(s) and County Board of  2019  actual value for the subject		
property:			
Land \$	52,000.00		
Improvements \$			
Total \$	320,000 .00		
6. The valuation, as established above rear 2019	ve, shall be binding only with respect to tax		
7. Brief narrative as to why the redu Additional review of sales compa			
•			
Both parties agree that the hearin  Appeals on(date)  hearing has not yet been scheduled before	g scheduled before the Board of Assessment at(time) be vacated or a the Board of Assessment Appeals		
DATED this 11 day of	September 2019		
lets of the desire	F.B Chat		
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent,		
	Board of Equalization		
Address:	Address:		
3199 500 Avenue C4			
bredy			
Telephone: 970 475-4957	Telephone:		
,	Bounda Denis		
	County Assessor		
	Address:		
	-		
	Telephone:		
Docket Number 75704			